

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2180 OF 2009
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

M/S.K.VIKAS & CO.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF SAURASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal.

Date: 11/01/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Adv.
Mr. Anubhav Mehrotra, Adv.
Anshuj Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Mitra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Advocate had proposed to appear for respondent Nos. 1 and 2 and sought time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit but no vakalatnama or counter affidavit has been filed so far. Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 have not been served. Issue notice by registered post A.D.

List the matter on 18.02.2010.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar